

GAHC010162442025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4702/2025

PINKI NATH
D/O LATE PIJUSH KANTI NATH, VILLAGE GOREVITOR PART- II, P.O.
SUNAPUR, P.S. KATIGORAH, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM-788817.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND D.M. DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

5:THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS AND SURVEYS ETC
ASSAM
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI-32

6:THE STATE LEVEL SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR APPOINTMENT ON
COMPASSIONATE GROUND
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM-CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

7:THE DISTRICT LEVEL SELECTION COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM-DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
CACHAR
ASSAM
788001

8:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
CACHAR
ASSAM-788001

9:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
KATIGORAH REVENUE CIRCLE
CACHAR
ASSAM- 788805

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N A MAZARBHUIYA, MR N Z CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, PERSONAL DEPT.,SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 05.12.2025

Mr. N. A. Mazarbhuiya, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for and is granted 3 (three) weeks' time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Mr. T. C. Chutia, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate for the State respondent, is present.

List accordingly after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant